TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900626336

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Orijin LLC		06/29/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mad River Remedies, LLC	
Street Address:	4300 East Fifth Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88185922	MAD RIVER REMEDIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618044477

Email: pflanagan@foxrothschild.com

Patricia M. Flanagan, Fox Rothschild LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Drive Address Line 2: Suite 1700, West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324396.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia M. Flanagan	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia M. Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment for MAD RIVER REMEDIES#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for MAD RIVER REMEDIES#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007391 FRAME: 0086 900636445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, One Orijin LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 4300 East Fifth Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43219 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has a bone fide intention to use the mark identified on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Mark") in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such Mark in commerce, which application has been assigned the serial number listed on Exhibit A, and

WHEREAS, Mad River Remedies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 4300 East Fifth Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43219 (hereinafter "Assignee") is a purchaser of that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective October 5, 2020, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the application for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the application thereof, as well as Assignor's portion of the business to which the Mark pertains in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and application therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ONE ORIJIN LLC	
Ву:	
Print Name: Tod H. Friedman	
Title: Chief Legal Officer	
MAD RIVER REMEDIES, LLC By:	2
Print Name: Tod H. Friedman	
Title: Chief Legal Officer	

Exhibit A

<u>MARK</u>	<u>SERIAL NO.</u>
MAD RIVER REMEDIES	88185922